## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fabrice Helliker	08/29/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BakBone Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	9540 Towne Centre Dr.	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8271755

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 745-5110

Email: selkouri@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Winstead PC
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43738-P209C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon K. Elkouri	
Signature:	/Sharon K. Elkouri/	
Date:	04/16/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

502312044 REEL: 030221 FRAME: 0740

Attorney Docket No.: M-15837 US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Lawrence Barnes of 16 Bingham Road Verwood Dorset BH31 6ty, United Kingdom and Fabrice Helliker of 27 Charborough Road, Broadstone Dorset BH18 8 NE, United Kingdom hereby sell, assign and transfer to BakBone Software, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 10145 Pacific Heights Blvd., Suite 500, San Diego, California, 92121, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# Discovery Data Storage For Backup

for which I filed a United States Patent Application on June 13, 2005, which now has Serial No. 11/152,351, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Auguet

2005

0/3000 MIID	•••• •••	<u>rtugust</u> , 2005.
÷ .		
•	• .	
e e		I1.0 Usa
		Fabrice Helliker
State of CALIFORNIA	)	
Dialo of Chieff Oldally	)ss	
County of	_ )	
•		
Notary Public, personally appe	2 Prad Fabrica Dalli	004, before me, ker personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the	ered <u>rabilee rienn</u> eerson(s) whose n	ter personany known to me or proved to me on the basis of the ame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his	authorized capac	ity, d that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the	person acted, exe	cuted the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 030221 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 04/16/2013

Executed this 29